:H \$40.00 35233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opterna AM, Inc.		12/04/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC Broadband, Inc.	
Street Address:	6176 E. Molloy Road	
City:	East Syracuse	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3523397	OPTERNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@barclaydamon.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Cominolli
Address Line 1: 125 E. Jefferson Street

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4503-3100038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaleigh P. Morrison
SIGNATURE:	/KPM/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Opterna AM, Inc. to PPC Broadband, Inc. - executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Opterna AM, Inc. to PPC Broadband, Inc. - executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Opterna AM, Inc. to PPC Broadband, Inc. - executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0047

900584299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of December 4, 2020 (the "Effective Date") is made by Opterna AM, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 44901 Falcon Place, Sterling, Virginia 20166 ("Assignor"), to and for the benefit of PPC Broadband, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6176 E Molloy Rd, East Syracuse, NY 13057 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are each a "Party" and together the "Parties."

Assignor is the owner of the marks, applications, and registrations identified in **Exhibit 1** (the "Marks"), annexed to and forming part of this Assignment. Assignor desires to assign, convey, transfer, deliver, and vest all of its right, tile, and interest in and to the Marks in and to the Assignee, together with all the common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by, appertaining to, and associated with the Marks in the United States and all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities.

Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights the Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both Parties, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof in the United States of America and all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that, in the sole opinion of Assignee, may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0048

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have executed this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date indicated above.

Dated: December 4, 2020

<u>Assignor</u>

Opterna AM, Inc.

Signature:

By: Alec Coppe

Title:

Assignee

PPC Broadband, Inc.

Signature:

By: Christopher W. Day

/histopher W. Day

Title: VP, Legal

EXHIBIT 1

<u>Marks</u>

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
OPTERNA	United States	Serial No. 77294341	Reg. 3,523,397
OPTERNA	International Registration with EU designation		Reg. 958630
OPTERNA	European Union		CTM958630